UNITED STATES DESIGNATED AGENT LETTER

Date: 2023.05.24

TO: Federal Communication Commission

Equipment Authorization Branch

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Applicant U.S. designated agent

Company Name: LG Innotek Co., Ltd Company Name: Americas Compliance

Consulting LLC dba

iCertifi

Grantee Code: YZP FRN: 0033399411
Contact Name: Inchang Jeong Contact Name: Paul Preston

Address: 26, Hanamsandan 5beon-ro Address: 1001 SW Disk Drive.

Suite 250

City/Province/Zip: Gwangju/South korea/62229 City/Province/Zip: Bend, Oregon 97702,

United States

Telephone: +82-62-950-0332 Telephone: +1(866) 885-4575

Fax: +82-62-950-0368 Fax:

Applicable Equipment: FCC ID: < YZP-BK1100 >

ATTN: Director of Certification:

Gwangsan-qu

We, LG Innotek Co., Ltd and Americas Compliance Consulting LLC dba iCertifi understand and acknowledge the applicants consent and the designated agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email of the designated agent listed above.

We, LG Innotek Co., Ltd and Americas Compliance Consulting LLC dba iCertifi acknowledge the applicant's acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Applicant U.S. designated agent

Name (Printed): LG Innotek Co., Ltd Name (Printed): Paul Preston

Title: Senior Research Engineer Title: President

Signature: Signature: